

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET FILED
Feb 18, 2022 08:50 AM
Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2022-000126
State Receipt # 37021820220107

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

TUSZYNSKI RESIDENCE

Check Document being Filed:
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK ON February 18, 2022

Posted February 18, 2022 Removed
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

NOTIC	E OF EXEMPT	ION	
(Check one or both)			
TO: X RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK P.O. Box 1750, MS A-33 1600 PACIFIC HWY, ROOM 260 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2422		FROM:	CITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT 1222 FIRST AVENUE, MS 501 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARC 1400 TENTH STREET, ROOM 121 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814	н		
Project No.: 611654	Project Title:	Tuszynski	Residence
PROJECT LOCATION-SPECIFIC: 5692 Dolphin Place PROJECT LOCATION-CITY/COUNTY: San Diego/San			

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE AND PURPOSE OF THE PROJECT: The City of San Diego conducted an environmental review and determined that the project would qualify to be exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Section 15301 (e) (1) (Existing Facilities). Section 15303 (e) (1) applies to projects where additions to existing structures do not increase the existing floor area by more than 50 percent. Since the project would only add 444 square feet to the existing 2,479 square foot structure the exemption applies. The project site has been previously developed and sensitive resources would not be impacted by the project and the exceptions listed in CEQA Section 15300.2 would not apply.

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alan Austin- 1622 Pioneer Way, El Cajon CA 92020. (619) 440-3624.

EXEMPT STATUS: (CHECK ONE)

- () MINISTERIAL (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- () DECLARED EMERGENCY (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- () EMERGENCY PROJECT (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269 (b)(c)...
- (X) CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION: 15301 (Existing Facilities)
- () STATUTORY EXEMPTION:

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The City of San Diego conducted an environmental review and determined that the project would qualify to be exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Section 15301 (Existing Facilities). Section 15303 (e) (1) applies to projects where additions to existing structures do not increase the existing floor area by more than 50 percent. Since the project would only add 444 square feet to the existing 2,479 square foot structure the exemption applies. The project site has been previously developed and sensitive resources would not be impacted by the project and the exceptions listed in CEQA Section 15300.2 would not apply.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT PERSON: Jeffrey Szymanski

TELEPHONE: 619 446-5324

IF FILED BY APPLICANT:

- 1. ATTACH CERTIFIED DOCUMENT OF EXEMPTION FINDING.
- 2. HAS A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION BEEN FILED BY THE PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT?

() YES () No

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO HAS DETERMINED THE ABOVE ACTIVITY TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

Jeff Lymendi

/SENIOR PLANNER

2/8/2022

DATE

CHECK ONE;

(X) SIGNED BY LEAD AGENCY CLERK OR OPR:

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING WITH COUNTY



San Diego County

Transaction #: 626 Receipt #: 202

6264712 2022082984



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

02/18/2022

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

02/18/2022 8:50 am

Payment S	ummary
-----------	--------

Total Fees:	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment		
CHECK PAYMENT	#6109	\$50.00
Total Payments		\$50.00
Filing		
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2022-000126 Date: 02/18/2022 8:50AM	Pages: 3
	State Receipt # 37-02/18/2022-0107	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees I	Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - All I	Documents:	\$50.00

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
•		37-02/18/20	022-0107	
		STATE CLEAR	NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RLY,	<u> </u>		
EAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE 02/18/2022	
CITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES			02,10,2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
BAN DIEGO			37-2022-0107	
PROJECT TITLE				
PUSZYNSKI RESIDENCE	÷			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAII	PHONE NUMBER	
ALAN AUSTIN	PRODECT ALL FIGURE		619-440-3624	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE 92020	
1622 PIONEER WAY	EL CAJON	CA	92020	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,548.00 \$	0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d	lue directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$	0.00	
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)			
p=	0 1 10 111111	00E0 00	0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	irces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00 50.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$	0.00	
Other		Ψ	0.50	
PAYMENT METHOD:	•			
□Cash □ Credit 【 Check □ Other	TOTAL RECI	EIVED \$	50.00	
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
San	Diego County Clerk,		LES. Deputy	
X M m	brogo country creek,	1.0111011 110101	,,	

Payment Reference #: CHECK NO. 6109